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When What

Mon, Mar 3, 2025  Deadline for undergraduate students to file for summer 
or fall graduation and receive priority registration

Mon, Mar 24, 2025  Fall 2025 Class Schedule Goes Live

Mon, Mar 24, 2025  Registration appointments can be viewed on MyC-
SUEB

Tue, Apr 1, 2025  Registration begins - 18 units maximum including en-
rolled and waitlisted classes

Tue, Apr 15, 2025  Graduating students can register for up to 22 units 
maximum

Tue, Apr 22, 2025  Open Enrollment Period Begins

Mon, May 26, 2025  Memorial Day Holiday

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  Independence Day Holiday

Mon, Aug 11 - Thu, Aug 14, 2025  Registration Closed for Fee Processing

Tue, Aug 12, 2025  Fee Payment Deadline

Tue, Aug 19, 2025  First Day of Classes

Tue, Aug 19 - Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Add/Drop Period without Instructor/Department Per-
mission ($25.00 late ADD fee)

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Last day Auto Waitlist runs for the Term

Tue, Aug 26 - Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Add Period with Instructor/Department Permission 
($25 late ADD fee)

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day - Campus Closed

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Drop Deadline (no permission required)

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Last Day to Add or Swap Class Sections with Instruc-
tor/Department Permission

Wed, Sep 3 - Tue, Sep 9, 2025  Request for Late Enrollment with Department Approval

Tue, Sep 9, 2025  Last Day to Change Grade Type

Tue, Sep 16, 2025  Census Fall 2025

Wed, Oct 1, 2025  Priority Deadline to File for Spring 2026 Graduation

Mon, Nov 3, 2025  Late Graduation Filing Deadline for Spring 2026

Fri, Nov 7, 2025  Last Day to Withdraw from Classes

Tue, Nov 11, 2025  Veterans Day - Campus Closed

https://agendahero.com/magic/p/fall-csueb-2025-2026


Mon, Nov 24 - Fri, Nov 28, 2025  Fall Recess

Sat, Dec 6, 2025  Last Day of Classes

Mon, Dec 8 - Sat, Dec 13, 2025  Final Exams Week

Tue, Dec 16, 2025  Grades Due by Faculty

Mon, Dec 22, 2025  Official Grades on MyCSUEB
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